FORM PTO-1594

8-4-03

R Tab settings 13 12 13 13 u n n a

08-06-2003 102517676

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

R SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying 3. Nature of conveyance:	ciation Limited Partnership g party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Cother	Name: US Airways Federal Street Address: (Pennsylvania Corpor City/Country: Pittsburgh, PA 1510 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership P Limited Partnership Il assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom LYes (INO) (Designations must be a separate document from assign Additional name(s) & address(es)	ration) 1453 Beers School Road 8-6289 (United States) Corporation X estic representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration number (s):		r-3
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,120,560	OPR/
Additional nu	umbers attached? Yes No		PR/FINANC
			5
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		16. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Julie W. Meder, Esq		. (one)	
Internal Address: <u>Webb Ziesenheim</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{2000}\)	
Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building		8. Deposit account number:	
436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818		(Attach triplicate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Julie W. Meder Reg. No. 36,216 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

06/05/2003 ECOOPER 00000193 2120560

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P. O. Box 1450

(W0072914.1)

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0391 REGION II

CHARTER NO. 09007

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the

USAir Federal Credit Union

was changed to

US Airways Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on March 5, 1997.

JANE A. WALTERS

Regional Director

National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II (Rev. 11/93)

REGION II

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

USAir Federal Credit Union, Charter No. 09007, Moon Township, Pennsylvania.

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of this federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section 1 of the charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this credit union shall be US Airways Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provision of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter of the above federal credit union is hereby approved March 5, 1997, subject to adoption by the board of directors in accordance with Article XXI of the Federal Credit Union Bylaws.

By: Jane A. Walters
Regional Director

At a meeting held on March 20, 1997
the above amendment to the charter was adopted by the board of directors in accordance with Article XXI of the Federal Credit Union Bylaws.

PRESIDENT

By: Jane A. Walters
Regional Director

At a meeting held on March 20, 1997
the above amendment to the charter was adopted by the board of directors in accordance with Article XXI of the Federal Credit Union Bylaws.